

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.2541/2009

TRIKUTA METALS P.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ORIENT STEEL & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.R. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Neither undelivered cover nor AD card has been received back, despite the fact that notice issued by registered post, acknowledgment due on 7.11.2009.

Registry to call for the report from the concerned postal authorities.

List again on 30.3.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar