

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2541/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2009 in CRLM No.19941/2007, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TRIKUTA METALS P.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ORIENT STEEL & INDUSTRIES LIMITED Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and stay and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners, two weeks' time is granted to file the rejoinder
affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent.
List the matter thereafter.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |
| |Court Master | |